Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/22/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Church & Dwight Virginia Co., Inc.		08/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church & Dwight Co., Inc.
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street
Internal Address:	Law Department
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77231155	2 GO
Serial Number:	74357556	CLASS ACT
Serial Number:	78977131	ELEXA
Serial Number:	78979085	ELEXA
Serial Number:	78979087	ELEXA
Serial Number:	78978380	ELEXA A WOMAN'S PERSPECTIVE BY TROJAN
Serial Number:	77071787	EVOLVE
Serial Number:	77227706	H-R
Serial Number:	78934600	INTENSE RIBBED
Serial Number:	71585818	KLING-TITE
Serial Number:	74104693	
Serial Number:	77074125	LIVE LARGE WITH A TWIST
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0627

900114373

Serial Number:	74687594	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	78928746	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	78435231	MAGNUM BY TROJAN
Serial Number:	78435243	MAGNUM BY TROJAN
Serial Number:	78508512	N
Serial Number:	75560337	MICROSHEER
Serial Number:	78150716	MINT TINGLE
Serial Number:	77023627	
Serial Number:	73706013	
Serial Number:	78977139	
Serial Number:	78977138	
Serial Number:	72112930	NATURALAMB
Serial Number:	78363088	NATURALUBE
Serial Number:	74359789	PROBE-GUARD
Serial Number:	78256849	SHARED PLEASURE
Serial Number:	77490970	SKINTENSITY
Serial Number:	77174021	THINTENSITY
Serial Number:	75177681	TRIPLE TESTED TROJAN QUALITY
Serial Number:	71599358	TROJAN
Serial Number:	76300866	TROJAN
Serial Number:	76362114	TROJAN
Serial Number:	78566594	TROJAN
Serial Number:	78566600	TROJAN
Serial Number:	78569807	TROJAN
Serial Number:	78805762	TROJAN
Serial Number:	78978819	TROJAN
Serial Number:	76362110	TROJAN
Serial Number:	77331744	TROJAN 2GO
Serial Number:	77091864	TROJAN EDGE
Serial Number:	76080925	TROJAN EXTENDED PLEASURE
Serial Number:	77420078	TROJAN MAGNUM
Serial Number:	77420113	TROJAN MAGNUM
Serial Number:	78928761	TROJAN MAGNUM
Serial Number:	74055220	TROJAN MAN
Serial Number:	76362113	TROJAN MAN

REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0628

Serial Number:	77515961	TROJAN PLEASURES
Serial Number:	74077032	TROJAN PLUS
Serial Number:	76071125	TROJAN SUNSCREEN
Serial Number:	75504547	TROJAN SUPRA
Serial Number:	75591756	TROJAN SUPRA
Serial Number:	77419912	TROJAN SUPRA
Serial Number:	78292339	TROJAN SUPRA
Serial Number:	75090158	TROJAN ULTRA PLEASURE
Serial Number:	78314462	TROJAN-ENZ
Serial Number:	77260234	TRUSTED TROJAN QUALITY
Serial Number:	78150706	TWISTED PLEASURE
Serial Number:	78620710	TWISTER
Serial Number:	78977165	TWISTER
Serial Number:	77023550	VIBRATING TOUCH
Serial Number:	74101409	
Serial Number:	74607396	
Serial Number:	77420134	
Serial Number:	78270185	
Serial Number:	78570734	
Serial Number:	78755859	
Serial Number:	78977157	
Serial Number:	77231202	WINGMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)497-7179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-683-7086

Email: david.schuman@churchdwight.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Schuman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 469 North Harrison Street

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VA CO TO CO INC-MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Schuman
Signature:	/David J. Schuman/

Date:	08/22/2008	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=ch dw VA co inc to ch dw co inc doc#page1.tif		
source=ch dw VA co inc to ch dw co inc doc#page2.tif		
source=ch dw VA co inc to ch dw co inc doc#page3.tif		

source=ch dw VA co inc to ch dw co inc doc#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CHURCH & DWIGHT VIRGINIA CO., INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
2008, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY
OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0193615 8100M

080882858

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6802700

DATE: 08-20-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 08/19/2008 FILED 12:00 PM 08/19/2008 SRV 080882858 - 0193615 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF CHURCH & DWIGHT VIRGINIA CO., INC. INTO CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Parent Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The Parent Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of CHURCH & DWIGHT VIRGINIA CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Subsidiary Corporation").
- 2. The Subsidiary Corporation is hereby merged into the Parent Corporation, with the Parent Corporation being the surviving corporation (the "Merger") pursuant to the following resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation on August 8, 2008, which resolutions approve the merger of the Parent Corporation with the Subsidiary Corporation:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors deems it in the best interests of the Corporation to merge (the "Merger") its subsidiary, Church & Dwight Virginia Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), into the Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and hereby is, in all respects, approved and adopted.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the effective time and date of the Merger, each share of Subsidiary capital stock owned by the Corporation immediately prior to the merger shall, upon consummation of the Merger, be cancelled.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any of the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to execute and file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger as provided pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to consummate the Merger and to perform any and all other acts that he or they may, in such officers' sole and absolute discretion, deem necessary or desirable in connection with the foregoing.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore taken by any of the officers of the Corporation in connection with the matters approved in the foregoing resolutions, and any matters related or incidental thereto, are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

CHIDMS1/2632754.1

- 3. The Parent Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 4. The filing of this Certificate of Merger, and thus the merger of the Subsidiary Corporation into the Parent Corporation, shall be effective on August 22, 2008.

[Signature to Follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed as of August _____, 2008, by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Name: James R. Craigie

Title: Chief Executive Officer

3

RECORDED: 08/22/2008